## 507254376 04/27/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7301297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CODY BOATMAN	11/04/2021
DANIEL DENEUI	11/03/2021
JUSTIN GRAVES	11/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FARMAKEIO OUTSOURCING LLC	
Street Address:	920 KIMBALL AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	SOUTHLAKE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17730305

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6787431125

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES LLP

Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK RD, STE. 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009351.002US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J. DOVALE
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony J. DoVale/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=009351002US4\_Assignment#page1.tif source=009351002US4\_Assignment#page2.tif source=009351002US4\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507254376 REEL: 059807 FRAME: 0533

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 009351.002US3

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, we, Cody Boatman (Greenville, TX), Daniel DeNeai (Colleyville, TX), and Justia Graves (Southlake, TX, (herein "ASSIGNORS") respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in STEROIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USE; and

FARMAKEIO OUTSOURCING LLC., a Texas corporation, with a principal place of business at 920 Kimball Avenue, Suite 190, Southlake, TX 76092 (US) (herein "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have each agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNORS do hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant attorneys, all of FisherBroyles LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	
By:	
Date: 11-4-2/	

PATENT REEL: 059807 FRAME: 0534

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 009351.002US3

ASSIGNOR:
By: Printed Name: Daniel DeNeui
Date: 1//3/2/
ASSIGNOR:
Ву:
Printed-Name: Justin Graves
Date: 1//3/21

PATENT REEL: 059807 FRAME: 0535

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 009351.002US3

# ATTACHMENT A

Jurisdiction	Little	Appl. Number	Filing Date
US	STEROIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USE	17/204,217	03/17/2021
US	STEROIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USE	17/162,549	01/29/2021
US	STEROIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USE	62/967,312	01/29/2020

PATENT REEL: 059807 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 04/94/2022